
Training 19 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d13229b0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            President adopts dragon
            Bad throw wins olympics
            Female president in China
            Women better at memorizing than men
            Computer without battery is built
            Trolls overthrow retirement plans
            Red jelly banned by constitution
            Cocktail bar serves water
            Rainbows now have a taste test
            Superhero loses cape in wind storm
            Laser pointer points out the treasure
            Mossy stone lies on the road
            Pc sends email by itself
            Lighthouses with WiFi launch
            Fight against ozone begins
            Trees swap stories nightly
            India sells all gold
            Bubble wrap gets discharged
            Principal tricks school class
            Trees start a riot
            Unicorns lose their sparkle
            Yoda does yoga
            Unicorns join the workforce
            Socks mysteriously multiply again
            Anglo-Saxons attack
            Rainbows become wall paintings
            "The Kiss" is being painted
            Ping pong tournament in Atlantis
            Moon loves the Sun
            Mermaids run for office
            Moose camp in the forest
            New heat period underway
            Bicycles form a union
            Robot dog wins beauty pageant
            Refrigerators gains WiFi access
            Invisible ink invents book club
            Cruise to the South Seas
            Whispering forests warn of impending storms
            Giant Albatross extinct
            Ice rink is melting

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 19 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d13229b0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Helmet requirement for pedestrians
            Alien lands for pizza
            Wolf escapes from hunter
            Mustache becomes mandatory
            Honey is disappearing
            Invisible man starts a fashion line
            Taxishaped galaxy found
            Robot dog learns to do yoga
            Student passes the exam
            King Kong destroys white house
            Squirrels run for mayor
            Ice cream becomes illegal
            Blackout in the savannah
            Mirror predicts the future
            Giraffes take over traffic control
            Socks go missing together
            Dragon wins spelling bee
            Operating system "Beautiful View" finished
            Television recites poetry
            Trip to Jerusalem
            Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
            Rain of marshmallows starts
            Fox escapes hunt
            One reads three books daily
            Referee boycotts the World Cup
            Mosquito mutates
            Red October sinks
            Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
            Chef invents invisible soup
            Fish compete in triathlons
            Occupation of Ireland
            Cat steals sunglasses
            Aliens invent new languages
            An allian elected president
            Wizardry courses for cats
            Tornado devastates town
            Balloon animals form their own nation
            Fish hold neighborhood watch
            Madagascar below sea level
            Talking plants debate politics at night

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 19 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d13229b0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Sales figures have increased
            Snowball fight in Greenland
            3-wheel motorbike tips over
            Hundred year-old tree tells sories
            Cartoon character stops drawing
            Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
            Invisible humans join swim team
            Balloons hold philosophical debates
            The discovery of the first hat
            Witches debate fashion trends.
            Duck becomes shock jock
            Time travel buffet opens
            Gardens protest for more sun
            Llamas become baristas
            Mice launch space mission
            Greatest fireworks in the world
            Compression socks become fashionable
            Giraffes start a podcast
            Women´s marathon - two hours
            Talking chairs declare independence
            Pink tuna caught
            Snowmen enjoy sunbathing
            Fish audition for movie
            Pilot with flight phobia takes off
            Gnomes win the lottery
            Kale is knighted in ceremony
            Pigeons organize cooing competition
            Moon turns raspberry flavor
            Cat holds political rally
            Fire-breathing dragon cooks steak
            Bicycles hold a race
            Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
            Strike is extended
            Henry the Lion escaped
            Time freezes during a sneeze
            Bridges made of jelly
            Invisible curtains are invented
            The massage chair is refined
            Rome capital over the bridge
            Mice host fashion show

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 19 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d13229b0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pineapples start mobile service
            The last idea is conceived
            Horses design running shoes
            Eagles take dance lessons
            Invisible man loses debate
            Paperclips form a union
            Wizards reveal magic is real
            Dogs start to whistle
            Vampire runs for mayor
            Martian chefs open diner
            Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
            Mother has daughter
            Secret operation carried out
            Sasquatch goes viral
            Chickens host a film festival
            Olympics in Africa
            Cactus turns its spikes inward
            All drugs become legal
            Worms become yoga instructors
            Dinosaur bones turn to candy
            Dinosaur steals ice cream
            Crutches sing at the opera
            Butterflies steal sunglasses
            Moose gives TED talk
            Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
            Queens birthday
            Abduction of the princess
            Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt
            Cake battle in Berlin
            Magic books rewrite themselves
            Invisible dog breaks leash
            Internet is twice as fast
            Rainbow unicorns host annual races
            Pendulum laps itself
            Petterson finds cat
            Flying bicycle is built
            Konrad on the rack
            Rainbow factory malfunctioned
            Bicycles grow wings suddenly
            Trees communicate via semaphore

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 19 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d13229b0
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Uncle becomes maternal uncle
            Gnomes organize a marathon
            Children's baking studio with chef Markus
            Cats start reading newspapers
            The Seychelles cease to exist
            Smallest penis in the world seen
            Bank swindled by con man
            Caravan meeting in Tehran
            Books debate with authors
            Cocoa plant cultivation legalized
            Dolphin sighted in the Isar
            Plants form a union
            Socks invent themselves
            Fish launched into space
            First cycling competition with spikes

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


