

Training 19 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d13229b0

Recall time: 15 min

1	President adopts dragon
2	Bad throw wins olympics
3	Female president in China
4	Women better at memorizing than men
5	Computer without battery is built
6	Trolls overthrow retirement plans
7	Red jelly banned by constitution
8	Cocktail bar serves water
9	Rainbows now have a taste test
10	Superhero loses cape in wind storm
11	Laser pointer points out the treasure
12	Mossy stone lies on the road
13	Pc sends email by itself
14	Lighthouses with WiFi launch
15	Fight against ozone begins
16	Trees swap stories nightly
17	India sells all gold
18	Bubble wrap gets discharged
19	Principal tricks school class
20	Trees start a riot
21	Unicorns lose their sparkle
22	Yoda does yoga
23	Unicorns join the workforce
24	Socks mysteriously multiply again
25	Anglo-Saxons attack
26	Rainbows become wall paintings
27	"The Kiss" is being painted
28	Ping pong tournament in Atlantis
29	Moon loves the Sun
30	Mermaids run for office
31	Moose camp in the forest
32	New heat period underway
33	Bicycles form a union
34	Robot dog wins beauty pageant
35	Refrigerators gains WiFi access
36	Invisible ink invents book club
37	Cruise to the South Seas
38	Whispering forests warn of impending storms
39	Giant Albatross extinct
40	Ice rink is melting

Training 19 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d13229b0

Recall time: 15 min

41	Helmet requirement for pedestrians
42	Alien lands for pizza
43	Wolf escapes from hunter
44	Mustache becomes mandatory
45	Honey is disappearing
46	Invisible man starts a fashion line
47	Taxishaped galaxy found
48	Robot dog learns to do yoga
49	Student passes the exam
50	King Kong destroys white house
51	Squirrels run for mayor
52	Ice cream becomes illegal
53	Blackout in the savannah
54	Mirror predicts the future
55	Giraffes take over traffic control
56	Socks go missing together
57	Dragon wins spelling bee
58	Operating system "Beautiful View" finished
59	Television recites poetry
60	Trip to Jerusalem
61	Giant cupcakes rain down from skies
62	Rain of marshmallows starts
63	Fox escapes hunt
64	One reads three books daily
65	Referee boycotts the World Cup
66	Mosquito mutates
67	Red October sinks
68	Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
69	Chef invents invisible soup
70	Fish compete in triathlons
71	Occupation of Ireland
72	Cat steals sunglasses
73	Aliens invent new languages
74	An allian elected president
75	Wizardry courses for cats
76	Tornado devastates town
77	Balloon animals form their own nation
78	Fish hold neighborhood watch
79	Madagascar below sea level
80	Talking plants debate politics at night

Training 19 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d13229b0

Recall time: 15 min

81	Sales figures have increased
82	Snowball fight in Greenland
83	3-wheel motorbike tips over
84	Hundred year-old tree tells stories
85	Cartoon character stops drawing
86	Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
87	Invisible humans join swim team
88	Balloons hold philosophical debates
89	The discovery of the first hat
90	Witches debate fashion trends.
91	Duck becomes shock jock
92	Time travel buffet opens
93	Gardens protest for more sun
94	Llamas become baristas
95	Mice launch space mission
96	Greatest fireworks in the world
97	Compression socks become fashionable
98	Giraffes start a podcast
99	Women's marathon - two hours
100	Talking chairs declare independence
101	Pink tuna caught
102	Snowmen enjoy sunbathing
103	Fish audition for movie
104	Pilot with flight phobia takes off
105	Gnomes win the lottery
106	Kale is knighted in ceremony
107	Pigeons organize cooking competition
108	Moon turns raspberry flavor
109	Cat holds political rally
110	Fire-breathing dragon cooks steak
111	Bicycles hold a race
112	Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
113	Strike is extended
114	Henry the Lion escaped
115	Time freezes during a sneeze
116	Bridges made of jelly
117	Invisible curtains are invented
118	The massage chair is refined
119	Rome capital over the bridge
120	Mice host fashion show

Training 19 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d13229b0

Recall time: 15 min

121	Pineapples start mobile service
122	The last idea is conceived
123	Horses design running shoes
124	Eagles take dance lessons
125	Invisible man loses debate
126	Paperclips form a union
127	Wizards reveal magic is real
128	Dogs start to whistle
129	Vampire runs for mayor
130	Martian chefs open diner
131	Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
132	Mother has daughter
133	Secret operation carried out
134	Sasquatch goes viral
135	Chickens host a film festival
136	Olympics in Africa
137	Cactus turns its spikes inward
138	All drugs become legal
139	Worms become yoga instructors
140	Dinosaur bones turn to candy
141	Dinosaur steals ice cream
142	Crutches sing at the opera
143	Butterflies steal sunglasses
144	Moose gives TED talk
145	Nosy monkey pulled by the nose
146	Queens birthday
147	Abduction of the princess
148	Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt
149	Cake battle in Berlin
150	Magic books rewrite themselves
151	Invisible dog breaks leash
152	Internet is twice as fast
153	Rainbow unicorns host annual races
154	Pendulum laps itself
155	Petterson finds cat
156	Flying bicycle is built
157	Konrad on the rack
158	Rainbow factory malfunctioned
159	Bicycles grow wings suddenly
160	Trees communicate via semaphore

Training 19 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d13229b0

Recall time: 15 min

161	Uncle becomes maternal uncle
162	Gnomes organize a marathon
163	Children's baking studio with chef Markus
164	Cats start reading newspapers
165	The Seychelles cease to exist
166	Smallest penis in the world seen
167	Bank swindled by con man
168	Caravan meeting in Tehran
169	Books debate with authors
170	Cocoa plant cultivation legalized
171	Dolphin sighted in the Isar
172	Plants form a union
173	Socks invent themselves
174	Fish launched into space
175	First cycling competition with spikes